OP \$40.00 2347:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sky Financial Group, Inc.		06/28/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean Bank, FSB	
Street Address:	One Home Loan Plaza	
City:	Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02886	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2347354	PROSPECT BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-9000

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen L. Feisthamel c/o Hinckley Allen

Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna B. Anderson
Signature:	/Anna B. Anderson/
Date:	07/19/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentPROSPECTBANK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0653

900028557

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 28 day of June, 2005, between Sky Financial Group, Inc., as successor in interest to Prospect Bancshares, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Assignor") and Ocean Bank, FSB, a Rhode Island chartered bank, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired from Prospect Bancshares, Inc., and desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, the trademark PROSPECT BANK, U.S Registration No. 2,347,354, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the mark PROSPECT BANK, the associated federal registration therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its right, title, interest in and to the trademark PROSPECT BANK, the federal registration therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the trademark, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, Sky Financial Group, Inc., has executed this instrument as of 23th day of June, 2005.

SKY FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.

Title: Vice President/Associate Council

TRADEMARK REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 07/19/2005